



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023**

KARAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harsh Kumar and Ms. Sikha
Gogoi, Advs.

versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms.
Manisha, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi and
Mr.Hitenshu Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

1. No time left.
2. List on 14th May, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2024

ak