



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023 & CM APPL. 4459/2024**

KARAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar with Ms. Sikha
Gogoi and Mr. Neel Kumar Sharma,
Advocates.
(M): 8076772278

versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

CM APPL. 4459/2024

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") by the petitioner seeking directions to the respondents for compliance of the order dated 21st September, 2023.
2. By order dated 21st September, 2023, this Court had directed the respondents to file a reply/compliance affidavit. However, the needful has still not been done.
3. The respondents are directed to file their reply/compliance affidavit within a period of four weeks from today.
4. List on 01st March, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 24, 2024

C