



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023 and CM APPL. 4459/2024**

KARAN SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Harsh Kumar, Ms. Shikha
& Mr. Neel Kumar, Advs.**

versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Yeeshu Jain ASC for R-1,
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Mr.
Hitanshu Mishra, Advs.
Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for Ms.
Beenashaw Soni (SC for
MCD).**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
04.10.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.02.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 04, 2024/g