



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023 & CM APPL. 4459/2024**
KARAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Ms. Kanika Tyagi and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocates
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Standing Counsel for MCD with Ms. Mansi Jain, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.02.2025

List on 01.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/dr