



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023&CM APPL. 4459/2024**

KARAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Advocate.
versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms.
Priya Shukla and Mr. Abeeraj Sharma,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SC with Ms.
Mansi Jain, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/bsr/yg