



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1368/2023 and CM APPL.4459/2024**

KARAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satendera Tripathi, Mr. Astitva Tripathi, Mr. Devarshi Pandey and Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Mr. Sachin Garg, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr. Bhaskar Subramanian, Mr. Kanav Agarwal and Mr. Rahul Jangra, Advs. Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC and Ms. Ann Joseph, Adv., MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 08.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at